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Schedule 51
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE – COMPANY-OWNED SYSTEM

[bookmark: _GoBack]AVAILABLE:
	In all territory served by the Company in the State of Washington.

APPLICABLE:
 (
(C)
)	To unmetered lighting service provided to municipalities or agencies of municipal, county, state or federal governments for dusk to dawn illumination of public streets, highways and thoroughfares by means of Company owned, operated and maintained street lighting systems controlled by a photoelectric control or time switch.
MONTHLY BILLING:
	The Monthly Billing shall be the rate per luminaire as specified in the rate tables below plus applicable adjustments as specified in Schedules 91, 95, and 191.  

	High Pressure Sodium Vapor
	
	
	
	
	

	Lumen Rating
	5,800*
	9,500
	16,000
	22,000*
	27,500
	50,000

	Watts
	70
	100
	150
	200
	250
	400

	Monthly kWh
	31
	44
	64
	85
	115
	176

	Functional Lighting 
	$ 8.46
	$ 10.15
	$ 12.97
	$ 14.81
	$ 18.79
	$ 24.80

	Decorative - Series 1 
	N/A
	$ 32.24
	$ 33.40
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Decorative - Series 2 
	N/A
	$ 25.07
	$ 26.27
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A



* Existing fixtures only.  Service is not available under this schedule to new 5,800 or 22,000 lumen High Pressure Sodium vapor Fixtures. 

DEFINITIONS:
Functional Lighting: Common less expensive luminaires that may be mounted either on wood, fiberglass or non-decorative metal poles.  The Company will maintain a list of functional light fixtures that are available.

Decorative Lighting: More stylish luminaires mounted vertically on decorative metal poles.  The Company will maintain a listing of standard decorative street light fixtures that are available under this Electric Service Schedule.  Available decorative lighting fixtures are grouped into Decorative Series 1 and Decorative Series 2 according to cost. 
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